and a maximum of 48 months (4 years) from the date of signing the contract, which will 

be 13 March 2026. This period will be decided based on the bids received.  

3. ECONOMIC TENDER 

The maximum financial offer that will be accepted for this tender is eighty-one thousand 

euros (€81,000.00) per annum, taxes not included.  

Invoicing will be carried out monthly, and invoices will be paid 60 days after the date of 

issue, once the AZTI person responsible for the Service has given their approval. 

In the case of annual invoicing, discounts are required.